M G MmMa i | Lonzo Lester <lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us>

Re: Letter

1 message

Steve Breeding <steve.breeding@russellcountyva.us> Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 2:18 PM
To: Lonzo Lester <lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us>

Cc: "lou. wallace" <lou.wallace@russellcountyva.us>, "carl. rhea" <carl.rhea@russellcountyva.us>, "tim. lovelace"
<tlovelace@russell.k12.va.us>, Oris Christian <oris.christian@russellcountyva.us>, deaton <deaton@cableplus.tv>, David
Eaton <david.eaton@russellcountyva.us>, sbreeding <sbreeding@bvu.net>, "rebecca. dye"
<rebecca.dye@russellcountyva.us>, kpatton <kpatton@chafinlaw.com>

No comments from me.

On Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 1:14 PM Lonzo Lester <lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us> wrote:
BOS Members,

Since there is much information circulating in the community, special counsel has drafted a board statement concerning
the private landfill.

Please review the statement and make any necessary suggestions.

Thanks.

Lonzo Lester, MBA, VCO, CPC

County Administrator

Russell County Board of Supervisors
137 Highland Drive, Suite A

Lebanon, VA 24266

Office: 276.889.8000

Cell: 276.880.4396
lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us

www.russellcounty.us

---------- Forwarded message ------—---

From: Southard, Jeffrey C. <JSouthard@gentrylocke.com>
Date: Mon, Oct 2, 2023 at 10:40 AM

Subject: Letter

To: Lonzo Lester <lonzo.lester@russellcountyva.us>

@ GENTRY LOCKE Jeffrey C. Southard

X Direct: 540.983.9478 | Cell: 804.402.2220
orneys
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This email may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, please advise by return
email and delete immediately without reading/forwarding to others.



